
JULY SUMMER SINGLES 5 GAMER
Place Name & Squad Avg G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 Scratch 

Series
Prize

1. Yvonne Keys • Squad C 200 225 192 238 225 220 1100 $330
2. Heather Dettrey • Squad C 220 276 192 203 180 245 1096 $165
3. Vanessa Fuzie • Squad D 211 215 210 204 224 242 1095
4. Jackie Mintz • Squad D 210 162 214 205 227 264 1072
5. Drea Castillo • Squad D 216 224 186 204 235 214 1063
6. Raycine Mortensen • Squad B 213 235 200 198 224 167 1024
7. Krysta DeLeon • Squad B 198 167 214 200 193 202 976
8. Dawn Convay • Squad D 193 209 179 193 206 171 958
9. Stephanie DellaBernarda • Squad B 202 172 170 180 173 172 867

10. Aretha Williams • Squad C 186 150 159 147 200 209 865
11. Carmen Taylor • Squad A 170 117 136 146 148 144 691

WOMEN'S SCRATCH SINGLES RESULTS



JULY SUMMER SINGLES 5 GAMER
Place Name & Squad Avg G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 Scratch 

Series
Prize

1. Bojay Toki • Squad A 225 229 269 245 189 224 1156 $370
2. Will Scharnow • Squad C 232 216 214 247 264 214 1155 $260
3. Charles Zelaya • Squad C 235 233 215 234 235 216 1133 $165
4. Alvin Torres • Squad B 214 231 236 167 202 278 1114 $130
5. Byron Randolph • Squad C 218 162 212 193 243 268 1078 $110
6. Jackie Mintz • Squad D 210 162 214 205 227 264 1072
7. Paul Enright • Squad D 221 215 217 218 214 201 1065
8. Alvin Torres • Squad A 214 201 170 212 213 258 1054
9. Ross Krumland • Squad A 224 223 225 221 224 159 1052

10. Jeff Jedynak • Squad A 207 235 195 224 157 177 988
11. Victor Johnson • Squad D 209 232 226 185 132 201 976
12. Jeff Jedynak • Squad D 207 185 158 205 201 222 971
13. Andrew Toy • Squad B 204 167 162 201 222 214 966
14. Nathan White • Squad D 212 209 184 211 174 180 958
15. Ed Mortensen • Squad B 218 219 181 200 198 158 956
16. Drew Renter • Squad B 201 192 214 167 192 166 931
17. Randy Ramil • Squad B 219 178 202 175 170 201 926
17. Nathan White • Squad C 212 145 177 248 181 175 926
19. Jason McNeil • Squad C 188 206 182 165 152 193 898
20. Shorty Macias • Squad A 197 169 162 189 160 184 864
21. Nathan White • Squad A 212 165 141 203 173 178 860
22. Dash Brown • Squad D 191 135 199 154 185 176 849
23. Brian Gilliland • Squad B 209 142 152 138 142 166 740

MEN'S SCRATCH 45–59 SINGLES RESULTS



JULY SUMMER SINGLES 5 GAMER
Place Name & Squad Avg G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 Scratch 

Series
Prize

1. Greg Mintz, Jr • Squad D 221 257 215 247 257 183 1159 $520
2. JP Griffin • Squad D 212 194 258 227 228 246 1153 $425
3. Andrew Guba II • Squad D 225 204 245 256 182 245 1132 $345
4. Justin Ziegler • Squad A 233 193 269 227 236 202 1127 $285
5. Bobby Campagnale • Squad D 237 229 191 209 238 248 1115 $230
6. Anthony Matassa • Squad C 219 178 246 224 241 212 1101 $190
7. Charles Kenny • Squad D 228 211 214 214 222 236 1097 $150
8. Ryan Warshefski • Squad B 212 182 209 235 268 201 1095 $120
9. Bobby Campagnale • Squad C 237 204 268 216 224 181 1093 $105

10. Jurelle Day • Squad D 200 168 193 257 222 248 1088 $90
11. Leon Pitcher • Squad D 220 213 232 200 205 228 1078 $80
12. JP Griffin • Squad A 212 245 226 193 188 216 1068 $70
13. Kevin Valmonte • Squad C 224 166 207 240 247 205 1065
14. Anthony Matassa • Squad D 219 237 199 210 259 145 1050
15. Brandon Allred • Squad C 226 190 183 220 214 237 1044
15. Kevin Valmonte • Squad D 224 196 225 198 191 234 1044
15. Randy Willett • Squad A 214 171 189 239 215 230 1044
18. Alex Cibura • Squad B 225 226 193 225 237 162 1043
19. Jason Trevino • Squad B 215 193 179 235 204 219 1030
20. Trey McTaggart (R) • Squad C 228 208 213 236 201 168 1026
21. Darrien Miller • Squad D 188 235 193 196 195 205 1024
21. Raycine Mortensen • Squad B 213 235 200 198 224 167 1024
23. Jackson Gillespie* • Squad A 180 159 234 215 213 202 1023
24. John Jones • Squad A 210 161 246 218 204 189 1018
25. Seth Stovall* • Squad A 221 210 174 170 217 242 1013
26. Justin Ziegler • Squad B 233 158 205 190 245 213 1011
27. Andrew (Barney) Svoren • Squad D 224 186 180 182 247 206 1001
28. Dom Montoya* • Squad D 202 205 207 173 244 165 994
29. Marty Castillo • Squad D 203 241 179 175 205 184 984
30. David Lim • Squad A 200 172 144 185 237 245 983
31. Jojo Rivera • Squad D 216 259 172 197 193 161 982
32. Jeff Cronhamn • Squad C 214 203 202 187 194 190 976
33. Andrew Valdez • Squad B 209 242 167 170 172 222 973
34. Jason Miyasaki • Squad B 196 166 189 207 235 171 968
35. Bryce Noffsinger • Squad D 218 193 209 237 171 157 967
36. Jon Verde Jr • Squad D 212 182 186 235 217 145 965
37. Brian Ellis • Squad A 208 198 158 222 203 183 964
38. Dom Montoya* • Squad C 202 224 161 188 192 197 962
39. Alex Cibura • Squad A 225 184 233 209 145 189 960

MEN'S SCRATCH 44 & UNDER SINGLES RESULTS



JULY SUMMER SINGLES 5 GAMER
Place Name & Squad Avg G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 Scratch 

Series
Prize

MEN'S SCRATCH 44 & UNDER SINGLES RESULTS

39. David Lim • Squad B 200 193 187 168 191 221 960
39. Andrew (Barney) Svoren • Squad C 224 215 174 184 185 202 960
42. Jon Verde III* • Squad D 219 189 163 214 201 191 958
43. Alex Cibura • Squad D 225 179 144 199 218 194 934
44. Tristan Corpuz • Squad A 186 181 196 146 238 171 932
45. Kevin Beers • Squad B 218 187 170 197 174 201 929
46. John Jones • Squad D 210 157 212 212 182 156 919
47. Michael VonHussen • Squad C 205 144 194 193 196 186 913
48. Devin Montoya* • Squad C 197 167 173 193 193 179 905
48. Jojo Rivera • Squad C 216 189 151 156 238 171 905
50. Andrew Valdez • Squad D 209 202 190 150 159 203 904
51. Darrien Miller • Squad C 188 179 154 179 202 189 903
52. Mark De Mesa • Squad A 188 141 162 195 194 210 902
53. Matthew McHann • Squad A 200 117 196 190 165 225 893
54. Zeke Trejo • Squad D 201 229 160 174 136 192 891
54. Jason Trevino • Squad D 215 190 171 222 163 145 891
56. Rey Piquero • Squad D 204 192 168 202 124 188 874
57. Jason Trevino • Squad A 215 129 185 178 170 142 804
58. Ray Montry • Squad A 205 124 149 168 184 133 758



JULY SUMMER SINGLES 5 GAMER
Place Name & Squad Avg G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 Scratch 

Series
Prize

1. Phil Davis • Squad D 211 186 207 223 256 198 1070 $305
2. Greg Mintz, Sr • Squad D 215 206 199 202 237 197 1041 $185
3. Mark Johnson • Squad B 229 181 211 263 202 179 1036 $140
4. Mike Malone • Squad A 210 175 223 232 205 191 1026
5. Paul Merriman • Squad B 218 232 164 215 176 233 1020
6. Paul Merriman • Squad A 218 193 157 163 258 248 1019
7. Mike Clemence • Squad D 226 183 199 195 207 234 1018
7. Richard Powell • Squad A 198 242 160 218 195 203 1018
9. David Cullen • Squad C 217 214 170 203 216 199 1002

10. Mike Clemence • Squad B 226 214 208 236 154 184 996
11. Monty Cardenas • Squad D 216 190 181 163 245 170 949
12. Joe Ray, Jr • Squad B 189 168 214 198 154 171 905
13. Robert Allen • Squad D 201 180 195 168 163 156 862
14. Mickey Sambor • Squad B 191 170 121 171 178 161 801

MEN'S SCRATCH 60 & OVER SINGLES RESULTS



JULY SUMMER SINGLES 5 GAMER
Place Name & Squad Avg Hdcp G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 Scratch 

Series
Series 
Hdcp

Hdcp 
Series

Prize

1. Yvonne Keys • Squad C 200 18 225 192 238 225 220 1100 90 1190 $560
2. JP Griffin • Squad D 212 7 194 258 227 228 246 1153 35 1188 $470
3. Jackson Gillespie* • Squad C 180 36 164 152 194 225 267 1002 180 1182 $395
4. Jurelle Day • Squad A 200 18 202 246 214 235 181 1078 90 1168 $335
5. Eldrin Aquino • Squad A 188 28 191 224 215 175 192 997 140 1137 $280
6. Olivia Derico • Squad D 179 36 194 167 202 187 201 951 180 1131 $235
7. Ryan Warshefski • Squad B 212 7 182 209 235 268 201 1095 35 1130 $200
8. Bryan Ballard • Squad C 177 38 157 183 248 221 129 938 190 1128 $165
9. Kobe Stuart • Squad C 181 35 234 175 173 195 171 948 175 1123 $140

10. Jackie Mintz • Squad D 210 9 162 214 205 227 264 1072 45 1117 $120
11. Phil Davis • Squad D 211 8 186 207 223 256 198 1070 40 1110 $100
12. JP Griffin • Squad A 212 7 245 226 193 188 216 1068 35 1103 $90
13. Shane Litanski • Squad A 202 16 182 214 226 215 182 1019 80 1099 $80
14. Tristan Corpuz • Squad A 186 30 181 196 146 238 171 932 150 1082 $70
15. Dawn Convay • Squad D 193 24 209 179 193 206 171 958 120 1078
16. Dom Montoya* • Squad D 202 16 205 207 173 244 165 994 80 1074
17. David Lim • Squad A 200 18 172 144 185 237 245 983 90 1073
17. Jason Miyasaki • Squad B 196 21 166 189 207 235 171 968 105 1073
19. Krysta DeLeon • Squad B 198 19 167 214 200 193 202 976 95 1071
19. Tony Timarchi • Squad B 200 18 258 156 152 201 214 981 90 1071
21. Jakob Enright • Squad D 182 34 214 168 182 156 174 894 170 1064
22. John Jones • Squad A 210 9 161 246 218 204 189 1018 45 1063
23. Randy Ulrich • Squad D 179 36 171 168 179 180 180 878 180 1058
24. Steve Brozek • Squad D 200 18 222 175 163 159 248 967 90 1057
24. Ray Kolander • Squad D 175 40 168 178 147 180 184 857 200 1057
26. David Lim • Squad B 200 18 193 187 168 191 221 960 90 1050
27. Tarika Onishi • Squad D 201 17 214 169 216 147 217 963 85 1048
28. Rowena De Mesa • Squad A 191 26 172 174 187 220 161 914 130 1044
29. Jeff Jedynak • Squad A 207 11 235 195 224 157 177 988 55 1043
29. Randy Ulrich • Squad B 179 36 131 159 172 232 169 863 180 1043
31. Mark De Mesa • Squad A 188 28 141 162 195 194 210 902 140 1042
31. Dom Montoya* • Squad C 202 16 224 161 188 192 197 962 80 1042
33. Joe Ray, Jr • Squad B 189 27 168 214 198 154 171 905 135 1040
34. Frank DeLeon • Squad B 182 34 191 211 159 132 176 869 170 1039
35. Jason McNeil • Squad C 188 28 206 182 165 152 193 898 140 1038
36. Andrew Toy • Squad B 204 14 167 162 201 222 214 966 70 1036
37. Theodore Reyes • Squad D 184 32 168 156 196 184 168 872 160 1032
38. Jeff Jedynak • Squad D 207 11 185 158 205 201 222 971 55 1026
39. Drew Renter • Squad B 201 17 192 214 167 192 166 931 85 1016
40. Aretha Williams • Squad C 186 30 150 159 147 200 209 865 150 1015
41. Alex Alger • Squad C 182 34 202 198 154 155 130 839 170 1009
42. Nick Jones • Squad B 210 9 208 189 212 180 173 962 45 1007
43. Christine Cibura • Squad B 190 27 152 161 201 200 156 870 135 1005
43. Devin Montoya* • Squad C 197 20 167 173 193 193 179 905 100 1005
45. Tyrone Blair • Squad D 198 19 151 201 196 167 192 907 95 1002
46. Jacob Vigil • Squad B 203 15 161 154 200 212 182 909 75 984
47. Matthew McHann • Squad A 200 18 117 196 190 165 225 893 90 983
48. Shawn Martin • Squad C 192 25 152 185 148 179 191 855 125 980

HANDICAP UPPER SINGLES RESULTS



JULY SUMMER SINGLES 5 GAMER
Place Name & Squad Avg Hdcp G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 Scratch 

Series
Series 
Hdcp

Hdcp 
Series

Prize

HANDICAP UPPER SINGLES RESULTS

49. Dash Brown • Squad D 191 26 135 199 154 185 176 849 130 979
50. Michael VonHussen • Squad C 205 13 144 194 193 196 186 913 65 978
51. Tyrone Blair • Squad C 198 19 173 156 148 223 179 879 95 974
52. Bryce Noffsinger • Squad D 218 1 193 209 237 171 157 967 5 972
53. Lyman Chan • Squad A 180 36 164 142 146 187 152 791 180 971
54. John Jones • Squad D 210 9 157 212 212 182 156 919 45 964
55. Rob Hunter • Squad A 185 31 147 146 169 182 161 805 155 960
56. John Klusman • Squad D 200 18 180 178 171 171 166 866 90 956
57. Tyrone Blair • Squad A 198 19 168 148 180 225 136 857 95 952
58. Robert Allen • Squad D 201 17 180 195 168 163 156 862 85 947
58. Stephanie DellaBernarda • Squad B 202 16 172 170 180 173 172 867 80 947
60. Rey Piquero • Squad D 204 14 192 168 202 124 188 874 70 944
61. Jeff Tomlinson • Squad D 188 28 180 155 166 141 160 802 140 942
62. John Correa • Squad C 186 30 142 147 145 156 196 786 150 936
63. Mickey Sambor • Squad B 191 26 170 121 171 178 161 801 130 931
64. Josh Dela Pena • Squad A 184 32 144 107 177 139 203 770 160 930
65. Randy Ramil • Squad B 219 0 178 202 175 170 201 926 0 926
66. Ricky Aburto • Squad D 187 29 177 157 137 146 155 772 145 917
67. Jeff Tomlinson • Squad B 188 28 144 144 157 159 166 770 140 910
68. Jeff Lo • Squad C 181 35 110 149 151 185 137 732 175 907
69. Theodore Reyes • Squad A 184 32 163 144 130 147 149 733 160 893
70. Jeffrey Inman • Squad D 189 27 183 127 187 159 100 756 135 891
71. Jason Trevino • Squad A 215 4 129 185 178 170 142 804 20 824
72. Dawn Youngblood • Squad C 191 26 142 114 174 106 133 669 130 799



JULY SUMMER SINGLES 5 GAMER
Place Name & Squad Avg Hdcp G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 Scratch 

Series
Series 
Hdcp

Hdcp 
Series

Prize

1. Brysen Mead* • Squad C 144 68 171 179 223 156 212 941 340 1281 $375
2. Alexis De Mesa • Squad A 165 49 170 214 202 189 191 966 245 1211 $240
3. Brysen Mead* • Squad D 144 68 189 181 151 205 203 929 340 1269 $160
4. Kim Dao • Squad A 154 59 170 191 202 160 144 867 295 1162 $125
5. Barry Dorey • Squad B 168 46 152 189 168 190 228 927 230 1157
6. Matt Hilton • Squad D 169 45 164 199 190 181 190 924 225 1149
7. Barry Dorey • Squad C 168 46 180 129 233 159 208 909 230 1139
8. Derek Correa • Squad C 168 46 179 207 190 146 184 906 230 1136
9. Tin Lim • Squad B 170 45 206 175 158 191 180 910 225 1135

10. Kim Dao • Squad D 154 59 136 202 186 166 143 833 295 1128
11. Ava Johnson* • Squad C 172 43 173 181 205 175 178 912 215 1127
12. Tyler Stuart • Squad C 170 45 172 207 153 168 180 880 225 1105
13. Gavin Hilton* • Squad D 166 48 154 191 180 143 181 849 240 1089
14. Ava Johnson* • Squad A 172 43 169 185 198 154 161 867 215 1082
15. Adam Ulrich • Squad D 174 41 141 167 211 177 151 847 205 1052
16. Annette Gudson • Squad D 167 47 171 137 189 144 153 794 235 1029
17. Tony Ross • Squad D 170 45 151 162 167 139 183 802 225 1027
18. Chloe Lo • Squad C 164 50 145 147 151 179 150 772 250 1022
19. Tyler Stuart • Squad D 170 45 120 194 166 146 130 756 225 981
20. Carmen Taylor • Squad A 170 45 117 136 146 148 144 691 225 916

HANDICAP LOWER SINGLES RESULTS


